
1.	 Take all contents out of the box. 
	 Contents include:  
	 - 1 handle  
	 - 1 metal bending plate  
	 - 4 screws  
	 - 1-5/32 hex wrench 

2.	 Use hand to hold in handle as shown below or use a clamp if available.

3.	 Take the metal folding piece and 
	 align the holes on the handle with 
	 label side facing down.

4.	 Use hand to thread screws into the A & D holes – do not fully tighten.

5.	 Use hand to thread the remaining 
	 screws in the B and C holes.

6.	 After all screws have been threaded by hand (see above picture), take 		
	 the 5/32 hex wrench (included in the box) to fully tighten the screws. Do 	
	 not over tighten screws.

7.	 After all the screws are fully fastened. The tool is ready for use.

VIDEO INSTRUCTIONS

Handle Assembly Instructions for 
Malco Drip Edge Folding Tools
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1.	 Le contenu comprend :  
	 - 1 poignée  
	 - 1 plaque métallique pliable   
	 - 4 vis 
	 - 1 clé hexagonale 5/32  

2.	 Tenez la poignée comme indiqué ci-dessous ou utilisez une pince si 		
	 vous en avez une.

3.	 Prends la pièce métallique pliable 
	 et aligne les trous sur la poignée 
	 avec l’étiquette vers le bas.  

4.	 Visse les vis à la main dans les trous A et D, mais ne les serre pas à 		
	 fond. 

5.	 Visse les vis restantes dans les 
	 trous B et C à la main.

6.	 Une fois que toutes les vis ont été vissées à la main (voir l’image 		
	 ci-dessus), prends la clé hexagonale 5/32 (fournie dans la boîte) pour 		
	 bien serrer les vis. Ne serre pas trop les vis.

7.	 Une fois toutes les vis bien serrées, l’outil est prêt à l’emploi.

VIDÉO D’INSTRUCTION

Instructions d’assemblage de la poignée 
pour les outils pliants Malco Drip Edge
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1.	 Saca todo lo que hay en la caja. 
	 Contents include:  
	 - 1 mango   
	 - 1 placa metálica flexible   
	 - 4 tornillos   
	 - 1 llave hexagonal de 5/32  

2.	 Sujeta el mango con la mano como se muestra abajo o usa una 		
	 abrazadera si tienes una. 

3.	 Coge la pieza metálica plegable 
	 y alinea los agujeros del mango 
	 con la etiqueta hacia abajo. 

4.	 Usa la mano para meter los tornillos en los agujeros A y D, pero no los 	
	 aprietes del todo.

5.	 Usa la mano para atornillar los 
	 tornillos que quedan en los 
	 agujeros B y C.

6.	 Después de atornillar todos los tornillos a mano (mira la foto de arriba), 
usa la llave hexagonal de 5/32 (que viene en la caja) para apretarlos bien. 
No los aprietes demasiado.

7.	 Una vez que todos los tornillos estén bien apretados, la herramienta 		
	 está lista para usar.

VÍDEO DE INSTRUCCIONES

Instrucciones de montaje del mango 
para herramientas plegables Malco Drip
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For assistance or additional questions, please contact the Malco Customer Support Team at 
1-800-328-3530  or email customerservice@malcotools.com

Pour obtenir de l'aide ou poser des questions supplémentaires, veuillez contacter l'équipe 
d'assistance à la clientèle de Malco au 1-800-328-3530 ou envoyer un e-mail à 

customerservice@malcotools.com

Para obtener ayuda o realizar preguntas adicionales, póngase en contacto con el equipo de 
atención al cliente de Malco en el 1-800-328-3530 o envíe un correo electrónico a 

customerservice@malcotools.com


